The Town of The Blue Mountains
Council Meeting

Georgian Hills Vineyard Follow-up Report for 2024 and 2025, FAF.24.038
Monday, March 11, 2024

Moved by: Deputy Mayor Bordignon
Seconded by: Councillor McKinlay

THAT Council receive Staff Report FAF.24.038, entitled “Georgian Hills Vineyard Follow-Up Report 2024 and

2025 Noise By-law Relief Requests”;
AND THAT, further to consideration of Staff Report FAF.24.032 entitled “Georgian Hills Vineyard 2024 and 2025

Noise By-law Relief Requests” considered at the February 26, 2024 Committee of the Whole meeting, Council
approves the requests for relief from the provisions of the Noise By-law for Georgian Hills Vineyard for the 2024

and 2025 calendar years, as listed below, with the following conditions:
1. Georgian Hills Vineyard shall designate a responsible person that can be contacted real time during

events for response and corrective action within 30 minutes, and with municipal enfoercement
response contact information being provided by the Town to the residents within one hundred and
twenty (120) meter radius of the Georgian Hills Vineyard property;

2. Georgian Hills Vineyard will provide decibel data for six events in 2024 and six events in 2025 to be
determined and requested by Town staff post events, and additionally where a complaint has been
received by the Town; and

3. Al 2025 events at Georgian Hills Vineyard will be by a DJ that has been as authorized by Georgian Hills

Vineyard.
TIME GUEST
2024 DATES EVENT TYPE (MUsIC MUSIC TYPE COUNT
PLAYING)
[Saturday, June 15, 2024 |[Wedding - Full  |[4pm to 12am  ||DJ |[130 |
Wedding Personal
Saturday, June 22, 2024 Ceremony Only 3pm to 6pm Speakers 60
[Friday, July 5, 2024 |[Wedding [[4:30pm to 12am||DJ |[100 |
[Saturday, July 13, 2024 |[Wedding [4pmto 72am  |[DJ |[90 |
[Saturday, July 20, 2024 |[Wedding [4pmto 72am  |[DJ (80 |
[Sunday, July 21, 2024 |[CHARITY [11am to 6pm |LIVE |[250 |
. BAND to 11pm
Saturday, July 27, 2024 |Wedding 4dpm to 12am DJ to 12am 110
g‘g;‘;rday’ August 10, \\veding 4pmto 12am  |DJ 120
Saturday, August 17, . BAND to 11pm
2024 Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ to 12am 100
Saturday, August 24, Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 60
2024
Satrday, August 31 lwedding 4pmto 12am  |DJ 110




Saturday, September 7, iy yqing 4pmto 12am  ||DJ 104
2024
Saturday, September 14, |y 1 4ing 4pmto 12am  ||DJ 80
2024
TIME
2025 DATES EVENT TYPE (MUSIC MUSIC TYPE ggLEjil-'ll-'
PLAYING)
[Saturday, June 14, 2025 |Wedding |[4pm to 12am  |[DJ |[150 Max |
[Saturday, June 21, 2025 |Wedding [[4pmto 12am | DJ [150 Max |
[Saturday, July 5, 2025 |[Wedding [[4pmto 12am  ||DJ |[150 Max |
[Saturday, July 12, 2025 |Wedding |[4pm to 12am  |[DJ |[150 Max |
[Saturday, July 19, 2025 |Wedding |[4pm to 12am  |[DJ |[150 Max |
CHARITY .
Sunday, July 20, 2025 EVENT 12pm to 6pm Live 300 Max
[Saturday, July 26, 2025 |Wedding |[4pm to 12am  |[DJ |[150 Max |
[Saturday, August 9, 2025][Wedding |[4pm to 172am  ||DJ |[150 Max |
Satrday, AUgUStTO. lwedding dpmto 12am  |DJ 150 Max
Sg;‘grday’ AUGUSE23, e dding 4pmto 12am  ||DJ 150 Max
g’g‘;‘gday’ September 6,y dding 4pmto 12am  ||DJ 150 Max
Saturday, September 13, |\ 4ing 4pmto 12am  ||DJ 150 Max
2025
YES: 6 NO: 0 CONFLICT: 1 ABSENT: 0

YES: 6

Mayor Matrosovs

Councillor McKinlay

NO: 0

CONFLICT: 1

Councillor Ardiel

ABSENT: 0

The motion is Carried

Deputy Mayor Bordignon Councillor Hope

Councillor Porter

Councillor Maxwell



